TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359639

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sean P. Garvey		10/22/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revival Farms, LLC
Street Address:	4113 Casper Way
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3998998	REVIVAL
Registration Number:	4242335	REVIVAL VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	4792016	FIELD GUIDE
Serial Number:	86524190	REVIVAL MADE
Serial Number:	86474957	FIELD GUIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154803255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-289-2300

dsmith@holleymenker.com Email:

Andrew Smith **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sausalito, CALIFORNIA 94966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - 10222015 (endorsed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0873

900341815

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - 10222015 (endorsed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sean P. Garvey, an individual citizen of the United States with a business address of 4113 Casper Way, Napa, California 94558 ("Assignor") owns the following trademark registrations and pending trademark applications (the "Registrations and Applications") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"):

TRADEMARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	REG./FILING DATE
REVIVAL	RN 3998998	Reg. Date: July 19, 2011
REVIVAL VINEYARE	OS RN 4242335	Reg. Date: November 13, 2012
FIELD GUIDE	RN 4792016	Reg. Date: August 11, 2015
REVIVAL MADE	SN 86524190	Filing Date: February 4, 2015
FIELD GUIDE	SN 86474957	Filing Date: December 9, 2014

WHEREAS, Revival Farms, LLC, a limited liability company organized in California with a business address at 4113 Casper Way, Napa, California 94558 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Registrations and Applications and Marks identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and Applications and the Marks, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, as well as the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Registrations and Applications and Marks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.
- The portion of Assignor's business to which the Registrations and Applications and Marks pertain is an ongoing and existing business.
- 3. Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Registration and Application and Marks pertain.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0875

4. This document may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

SEAN P. GARVEY

By:

Name: Sean P.) Garvey

REVIVAL FARMS, LLC

By: 25/2-

Name: SEAN GARVEY

Title: MEMBER/MANALING PARTNER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 10/22/2015

Date: 10/22/15

Date: 10/22/15